



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT: LASAGNETTE 300G

INGREDIENTS: Bolognese sauce 57% (tomato 33%, water, minced chicken meat preparation 14% (chicken meat, water, fiber, **wheat** starch, salt, glucose syrup, flavouring, spices, sunflower oil, antioxidants: E300, E301, E330, E331), tomato concentrate, cheese (contains **milk**), onion 3%, carrots 2%, rapeseed oil, sunflower oil, modified starch, cream (contains **milk**), herbs, spices, salt, sugar, flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate)
Cooked pasta 23% (water, durum **wheat**, rapeseed oil, sunflower oil)
Béchamel sauce 20% (water, cream (contains **milk**), cheese (contains **milk**), **milk** powder, modified starch, flavouring (contains **milk**), salt, herbs, spices, preservative: potassium sorbate)

ALLERGEN INFO: For allergens see ingredients in **bold**
Produced in a company where peanuts and other nuts are processed

WEIGHT: 300g e

PREPARATION: In microwave:
Pierce film lid and cook on full power for 2.5 min. in a 750W microwave. Leave for 1 minute and carefully peel back lid by pulling tab.

SHELF LIFE: 21 days on delivery, kept chilled between 0°C and 7 °C.
Packaged in a protective atmosphere.
Consume immediately after opening.

MICROBIOLOGY: (at end of shelf life)

Parameter	Maximum (cfu/g)
Total aerobe count (30°C)	10 ⁶
Coliforms	< 10
Yeast and Moulds	< 10
Coagulase-positive Staphylococci	< 10
Bacillus cereus	10 ⁵
Clostridium spores	10 ⁵
Salmonella	Absent / 25 g
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent / 25 g



18/08/17

NUTRITIONAL VALUES :

Nutritional values	100g	300g	%RI/Portion
Energy	507kJ/121kcal	1521kJ/363kcal	18%
Fat	5.5g	16.5g	24%
Hereof saturated	2.3g	6.9g	35%
Carbohydrates	11.7g	35.1g	14%
Hereof sugar	2.6g	7.8g	9%
Protein	5.7g	17.1g	34%
Salt	1.1g	3.3g	55%